संख्या. 10/05/2017-प्रशा./ ४५००-३६

दिनांक: 37 / 03 / 2023

## कार्यालय आदेश सं० 4 3 2 / 2023

विषयः रा.ज.वि.अ. में महिला कर्मचारियों की कार्यस्थल पर यौन उत्पीडन शिकायतों को देखने के लिए शिकायत समिति का पुनर्गठन ।

In supersession of the Office Order No. 10/05/2017-Admn/13055 dated 01.11.2019 on the subject mentioned above, the Complaint Committee of NWDA for redress of complaints of sexual harassment of women at workplace is re-constituted with the following composition:

Smt. Deepti Verma, Dy. Director, O/o CE(N) Lucknow

Presiding officer

 Smt. Vineeta Sharma, Assistant Director (Hydrological), New Delhi. Member

 Dr. R. Melitha, Representative of Nari Raksha Samiti, Samiti, NGO, 2, Raj Niwas Marg, Civil Lines, Delhi-54.

Member

Shri M.P. Krishnamurthy, AD/AEE, New Delhi

Member

- 2. The Complaint Committee shall be deemed to be the inquiring authority appointed by the Disciplinary Authority for the purpose of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. The report of the Complaint Committee should be treated as inquiry report. It will examine the complaints made against sexual harassment of women employee(s) and, if necessary, conduct an inquiry. On completion of the same, the Committee will submit its findings to the Chief Engineer (HQ) for further necessary action.
- The Secretariat Assistance to the Complaint Committee will be provided by Administration Section, NWDA.
- The Committee will also make an annual report of the complaints received and action suggested by the Committee.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

आ 3 2 3 (राजेश कुमार) उप निदेशक (प्रशा.)

Contd..2/p



राख्या: 10/05/2017-प्रशा./ 2400-38

दिनांक: 31/03/2023

सेवा में :-

1. मुख्य अभियंता (उत्तर)/(दक्षिण), रा.ज.वि.अ., लखनऊ / हैदराबाद ।

निदेशक (तक.)/(वित्त)/(प्रशा.)/(प्रम.डी.यू.), रा.ज.वि.अ., नई दिल्ली ।
अधीक्षण अभियंता—(उत्तर)/(दक्षिण) रा.ज.वि.अ., पालिका भवन, नई दिल्ली ।

4. सभी अधीक्षण अभियंता, अन्वेषण सर्किल, रा.ज.वि.अ. ।

5. अधिशासी अभियंता (मुख्या.), रा.ज.वि.अ., साकेत, नई दिल्ली ।

6. सभी कार्यपालक अभियंता, अन्वेषण प्रभाग, रा.ज.वि.अ. ।

7. सहायक अभियंता, अन्वेषण उप-प्रभाग, रा.ज.वि.अ., राजामुन्द्री / जयपुर ।

8. सहायक निदेशक (रा.मा.), रा.ज.वि.अ., साकेत, नई दिल्ली ।

9. लेखा अधिकारी, रा.ज.वि.अ., साकेत, नई दिल्ली ।

10. संबंधित अधिकारियों को (4) ।

11 नोटिस बोर्ड (नई दिल्ली / पालिका भवन) ।

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ:-

1. महानिदेशक के वरिष्ठ निजि सचिव राज.वि.अ., नई दिल्ली ।

2. मुख्य अभियंता (मुख्या.) के निजी सचिव, रा.ज.वि.अ., नई दिल्ली ।

3. अवर सचिव (E-IV), जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, जल संसाधन नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग, नई दिल्ली ।

4. अवर सचिव (E-Coord.), जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, जल संसाधन नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग, नई दिल्ली ।

5. प्रेजिडेंड, नारी रक्षा समिति, NGO, 2 Raj Niwas Marg, Civil Lines, नई दिल्ली।